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1)  Guyer, Michael F. and others   9 offprints 1912-1935 w/ 3 page holograph note

First separate editions.  In Original wrappers. Included are:  Modifications in the Testes of Hybrids 
from The Guinea and the Common Fowl Journal of Morphology Vol. 22, No. 1 March 1912 (front page 
loose, else good. pp. 45-59. includes 2 plates.); Studies in Cytolysins 1. Some Prenatal Effects of Lens 
Antibodies with E. A. Smith (Journal of Experimental Zoology, vol. 26, No. 1, May 1918); The Golgi 
Apparatus in Relation to Vacuolation in the Basophiles of the Anterior Pituitary of Castrate and of 
Cancerous Rats with Pearl E. Claus (The Anatomical Record Vol. 61, No. 1, December, 1934) pp 57-
70; Further Studies on Inheritance of Eye Defects Induced in Rabbits with E. A. Smith (Journal of 
Experimental Zoology, Vol. 38, No. 4, January, 1924) pp 449-474, 1 plate; Precipitin Production 
Through Lens Injury (Journal of Infectious Diseases, Vol. 37, No. 1, July 1925) pp. 1-3; Cancer 
Irradiation with Cathode Rays with Farrington Daniels (Journal of Cancer Research, Vol. XII, No. 2, 
June 1928) pp. 166-187; Cellular Constituents of the Anterior Hypophysis After Uterine Implants of 
Carcinoma in Rats with P. E. Claus (The Anotomical Record, Vol. 56, No. 4, July 1933) pp. 373-381; 
Induced Sterility with Pearl E. Claus (Physiological Zoology, Vol. VI, No. 2, July 1933) pp. 253-288; 
Effects of Artificially Induced Lymphophenia in Cancer-Resistant and Cancer-Susceptible Rats with F. 
E. Mohs and E. M. Shebesta. (Archives of Pathology, January 1935, Vol. 19. pp. 66-74. 
Most are very good, with stamps from prior owners which include: E. M. East, Karl Sax, J. T. Baldwin, 
Jr., E. N. Harvey, and one institution.  3 page holograph of Alan Boyden's 1926 The Precipitin Reaction 
in the Study of Animal Relationships  $400.00

Michael F. Guyer  “In 1902, he independently discovered Mendel's laws from the cytology 
of spermatogenesis in pigeon hybrids.”  Wikipedia

2) Csapo, Arpad and George W. Corner     In Vitro Contracture of Pseudopregnant Uterine Muscle 
Contrasted with Estrous Motility.   First separate edition.  Offprint from Endocrinology Vol. 49, No. 3, 
September, 1951 pp. 349-368.  Stamp of Cornell Researcher in In Vitro fertilization Robert H. Foote.
Very good.   George W. Corner was a pioneer of the contraceptive pill.    Scarce.   $150.00



3) Burgeff, Hans and (Emil Heitz)   Konstruktive Mutationen bei Marchantia with 7 pages of notes by 
German botanist Emil Heitz
Naturwissenschaften, v29 n20 (1941): 289-299 Condition Good Description First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Some tearing at folds, tape to spine, else good. Notations in pencil on 
pages, page 209 half-page of notes. Together with 7 pages of notes by Emil Heitz (German botanist) 
while he was at Columbia University in 1947 shortly after the war.   $225.00

4)  Praeger b Robert Lloyd   Proceedings of the Royal Irish Academy Volume XXIV-Section B 
Biological, Geological, and Chemical Science

The Academy House, Dublin Publisher Year 1902 Condition Good Description Original printing. First 
edition. Good front cover detached. Contains: On Types of Distribution in the Irish Flora and Gleanings 
in Irish Typographical Botany by Robert Lloyd Praeger Irish botanist.  94pp.  $75.00



5) Guttmacher, Alan F.  The Role of Artificial Insemination in the Treatment of Sterility.
Offprint, First Separate Edition, in original wrappers.  The Journal of the American Medical 
Association. October 10, 1942. Vol. 120, pp. 442-445.  Robert H. Foote stamp front cover.
Together with an apparent revision: The Role of Artificial Insemination in the Treatment of Sterility, 
Obstetrical and Gynecological Survey, December 1960, Number 6.  Also with the Robert H. Foote pp. 
767-785. Includes a bibliography not available in the earlier offprint, including many entries post 1942. 
Scarce. Alan F. Guttmacher was President of Planned Parenthood, and Vice-President of the American 
Eugenics Society.     $125.00

6)  Minot, Charles Sedgewick     2 Scarce offprints: Genetic Interpretations in the Domains of Anatomy 
and The Segmental Flexures of the Notochord

First Separate editions.  In Original printed wrappers.  Offprints.  Genetic Interpretations... reprinted 
from The American Journal of Anatomy, Vol. IV, No. 2, pp. 245-263 February 28, 1905.. The 
Segmental Flexures...reprinted from The Anatomical Record, No. 3, April 1, 1907.  Some sunning to 
wraps, with nicks to edges, else very good. Institution stamp on each.   $75.00



7) Caspari, Ernst and Curt Stern   (W. Ralph Singleton)  The Influence of Chronic Irradiation with 
Gamma-Rays at Low Dosages on the Mutation Rate in Drosophila Melanogaster

In original wraps.  First Separate edition.  Offprint.  Very good, stamp of prior owner W. Ralph 
Singleton “a leading expert on Corn Genetics” NYTimes obit. Most pages underlining, and marginalia.
$100.00

8) BENEDEN, Edouard van   Le Male De Certains Caligides et Un Nouveau Genre De Cetter Famille
Bull. Acad. Belgique. (3). 23. 1892. 220-235 .  Offprint. First Separate edition.  Original printed 
wrappers.  Some nicks to edges, institution stamp front cover, pages uncut, else very good. Rare. 
Worldcat shows only one holding at Harvard in the Ernst Mayr Museum. 2 plates.  $150.00

“Van Beneden elucidated, together with Walther Flemming and Eduard Strasburger, the essential facts 
of mitosis, where, in contrast to meiosis, there is a qualitative and quantitative equality of chromosome 
distribution to daughter cells.”  Wikipedia.  



9) Benzer, Seymour     4 scarce offprints one inscribed and signed by Seymour Benzer.

Original printed wrappers.  First separate editions.  Offprints.  Included are:  Behavioral Mutants of 
Drosophilia Isolated by Countercurrent Distribution, National Academy of Sciences Vol. 58, No. 3, pp. 
1112-1119. September 1967;  Genetic Fine Structure, Harvey Lectures 56, 1961, Academic Press, NY; 
The Nature of the “Deletion” Mutants in the rII region of Phage T4 with Masayasu Nomura, Journal of 
Molecular Biology Volume III, No. 5, 1961; On the Topography of the Genetic Fine Structure, National 
Academy of Sciences, Vol. 47, No. 3, pp. 403-415, March. 1961.  Some minor rippling, staples little 
rusted,  else very good.  Awarded the Crafoord Prize in 1993.                      $200.00

10)  Howe, Lucien  Presidential Address of the Eugenics Research Association: The Control by Law of 
Hereditary Blindness   $175.00

First separate edition.  Original printed wrappers.  Offprint.  Eugenical News, Vol. XIII, No. 7, July 
1928.
A notorious Eugenics proposal to legislate that anyone applying for a marriage license to “state in 
writing that neither of the contracting parties has a father, mother, sister, brother or cousin who was 
born blind. But if neither of the contracting parties cannot or will not make such a statement, then they 
should each furnish a bond of at least one thousand dollars.....that none of the children born to them 
shall become a public charge.”  J.T. Baldwin Jr. stamp front cover, else very good. 



11) G. H. Parker and H. H. Parshley. The Reactions 
of Earthworms to Dry and to Moist Surface. Journal of 
Experimental Zoology Vol XI 1911. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Present by Dr. E N.
Henney Stamp front cover. Contributions from the 
zoological laboratory of the Museum of Comparative 
Zoology at Harvard College E. L. Mark, Director. $50

12) Neil E. Stevens. Observation on Hetrostylous 
Plants. The Botanical Gazette Vol. LIII 1912. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $50

13) H. K. Hayes, E. M. East, and E. G. Tobacco 
Breeding in Connecticut. The Connecticut Agricultural 
experiment station Bulletin 1913. Minor creasing, used 
book, still very good. Karl sax stamp on front cover. E. 
M. East stamp front cover. $50

14) H. K. Hayes and P. J. Olson. First Generation 
Crosses between Minnesota Corn Varieties. University 
of Minnesota Agricultural Experiment Station Bulletin 
1919. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
Karl Sax stamp on front cover. E. M. East stamp front 
cover. University Farm, St. Paul. $80

15) Hans Winkler. Uber Pfropfbastarde. August Pries
1911. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers.E. M. East Stamp front cover. E.M. East 
Jamaica stamp front cover. Karl Sax stamp front cover. 
Gesellschaft Deutscher Naturforscher und Arzte. $80
16) W. E Castle. Bateson on Problems of Genetics, 
Weismann's Vortrage uber Deszendenztheorie and 
Bateson's Principles of Heredity. Science, N.s., Vol. XI 
1914. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
E. N. Harvey Princeton Stamp front cover. E. N. Harvey
University of North Carolina Stamp. $80

17) W. E Castle. Color Varieties of the Rabbit and of 
other Rodents; Their Origin and Inheritance. Science, 
N.S., Vol. XXVI 1907. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Department of Zoology stamp on 
front cover. $200

18) R. W. Siegel. Hereditary Factors controlling 
Development in Paramecium. Brookhaven Symposia In 
Biology No. 18 1965. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetic Control of 
Differentiation. $80

19) Charles R. Stockard. An experimental analysis of
the Origin and Relationship of Blood corpuscles and the 
Lining Cells of Vessels. The Proceedings of the National
Academy of Sciences Vol 1. 1915. First separate edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. Dr. E. N. Harvey stamp on 
front cover. Department of Anatomy, Cornell University 
Medical school. $50



20) C. R. Stockard. Differentiation of Wandering 
Mesenchymal Cells in the Living Yolk-sac. Science, N. 
S., Vol. XLII 1915. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Dr. E. N. Harvey stamp on front 
cover. $50

21) Charles R. Stockard. A study of Wandering 
Mesenchymal Cells on the Living Yolk-Sac and Their 
Developmental Products: Chromatophores, Vascular 
Endothelium and Blood Cells. The American Journal of 
Anatomy Vol. 18 1915. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. E. N. Harvey Princeton Stamp on 
front cover. Dr. E. N. Harvey University of North 
Carolina stamp on front cover. Department of Anatomy, 
Cornell University Medical College. $80

22) George H. Mickey. Division Cycle in Grassopper
Chromosomes. The Proceedings of the Louisiana 
Academy of Sciences, Vol 10 1947. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Orland E. White 
stamp front cover. The Blandy Experimental Farm 
stamp on front cover. $40

23) Jean Jacquet, Yves Plessis, and Robert Cassou. 
Hyaluronidase du sperme et fecondite des taureaux. 
Comptes rendus des seances de l'Academie des Sciences
1951. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
Presentee par M. Gaston Ramon. Robert H. Foote stamp
on front cover. $50

24) L. J. Stadler. Some observations on Gene 
Variability and Spontaneous Mutation. The Spragg 
Memorial Lectures on Planet Breeding (Third Series) 
1942. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
The Spargg Memorial Lectures. $50

25) L. J. Stadler. On the Genetic Nature of Induced 
Mutations in Plants. Proceedings of the Sixth 
International Congress of Genetics 1932. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Missouri 
Agricultural Experiment station and United States 
Department of Agriculture, Columbia Missouri. $50

26) L. J. Stadler. Genetic Effects of X-rays in Maize. 
Proceedings of the National Academy of Science Vol 14 
1928. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
College of Agriculture, University of Missouri. $50

27) L. J. Stadler and Fred M. Uber. Genetic Effects 
of Ultraviolet Radiation in Maize IV. Comparison of 
Monochromatic Radiation. Genetics 1942. First separate
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Karl Sax stamp on 
front cover. U. S. Department of Agriculture and 
University of Missouri Columbia, Missouri. $50

28) Ian McKenzie Duncan. Polycomblike: A Gene 



that Appears to be Required for the Normal Expression 
of the Bithorax and Antennapedia Gene Complexes of 
Drosophila Melanogaster. Genetic Society of America 
1982. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
Division of Biology, California Institute of Technology, 
Pasadena California. Inscribed by H. L. Carson on front 
cover in ink. $50

29) Bernard Breton, Claudine Weil, Bernard Jalaber, 
and Roland Billard. Activite reciproque des facteurs 
hypothalamiques de Belier (ovis aries) et de poissons 
teleosteens sur la secretion in vitro des hormones 
gonadotopes c-HG et LH respectivement par des 
hypophyses de carpe et de Belier. C. R. Acad. Sc. 1972. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Robert H. Foote stamp on front cover. Written note in 
Foote's hand writing- title translated in english. 
Presented by Maurice Fontaine. $50

30) E. H. Strickland. A Quiescent Stage in the 
Development of Termes Flavipes Kollar. Journal of the 
New York Entomological Society Vol. XIX 1911. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Signature 
in ink by author. $50

31) Albert F. Blakeslee. Extra Chromosomes a 
Source of Variations in the Jimson Weed. The 
Smithsonian Report 1930. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Harold H. Smith Stamp on 
front cover. Harold Smith signature on front cover. $40

32) W. E Castle. Can Selection cause Genetic 
Change? American Naturalist 1916. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin Jr. 
stamp on front cover. $80

33) Edith R. Saunders. On inheritance of a Mutation 
in the Common Foxglove (Digitalis Purpurea). The 
Phytologist, Vol. X, 1911. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Complements of the author 
inscribed on front cover. $200

34) Edith R. Saunders. On The Relation of Linaria 
Alpina Type to its Varieties Concolor and Rosea. The 
New Phytologist Vol. XI 1912. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. E.M. East Stamp front 
cover. Karl Sax stamp front cover. inscribed from the 
author on front cover. $50

35) L. J. Cole and L. J. Bachhuber. The effect of lead
on the germ cells of the Male Rabbit and Fowl as 
Indicated by their Progeny. Proceedings of the Society 
for Experimental Biology and Medicine 1914. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Karl sax 
stamp front cover. E. M. East stamp front cover. $50

36) G. H. Parker. The Origin and significance of the 



Primitive Nervous System. The American Philosophical 
Society 1911. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Presented by Dr. E. N. Harvey stamp on front 
cover. $50

37) R. W. Siegel. Hereditary Factors controlling 
Development in Paramecium. Brookhaven Symposia In 
Biology No. 18 1965. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetic Control of 
Differentiation. $50

38) Edith R. Saunders. Further Contribution to the 
Study of Inheritance of Hoariness in Stocks (Mattholia). 
Royal Society, B, Vol. 85, 1912. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Kaiser-Wilhelm-Institute 
for Biologie stamp front cover. $50

39) Edith R. Saunders. Further Contribution to the 
Study of Inheritance of Hoariness in Stocks (Mattholia). 
Royal Society, B, Vol. 85, 1912. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. E.M. East Jamaica Plain 
Boston, Mass stamp front cover. From the Author stamp 
front cover. Karl Sax biologioal lab Cambridge, Mass 
Stamp front cover. $50

40) Winterton C. Curtis. On the Reproductive 
System of Planaria simplissima, a new species. Gustav 
Fischer 1900. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Depart of zoology university of North 
Carolina Chapel Hill stamp. With Compliments of the 
author, W. Curtis stamp. Originally published by Dr. 
J.W. Spengel in Gissen  Signed by author. $50

41) Dr. Uhlenhuth and Dr. Mulzer. Deutschen 
medizinischen Wochenschrift. Georg Thieme 1911. First
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Edited by 
Dr. J. Schwalbe. $80

42) J. H. Powers. The Forms of Volvox. Transactions
of the American Microscopical Society Vol. XXVII 
1907. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
Studies from the Zoological Laboratory. The University 
of Nebraska. Presented by Dr. C. Dale Beers stamp on 
front cover. Zoology dept library University of n. C. 
Chapel Hill stamp front cover. $50 

43) R. G. Eccles. The Scope of Disease. William 
Wood & Company 1913. First separate edition. Offprint.
Original wrappers. Compliments of the author stamp 
front cover. Orland E. White Stamp front cover. The 
Blandy Experimental Farm stamp front cover. Reprinted
form the Medical record 1913. $50

44) R. G. Eccles. Disease and Genetics. William 
Wood & Company 1913. First separate edition. Offprint.
Original wrappers. Complements of the author stamp 
front cover. The Blandy Experimental Farm stamp front 



cover. Reprinted from the Medical Record 1913. $50 

45) R. G. Eccles. Disease and Genetics. William 
Wood & Company 1913. First separate edition. Offprint.
Original wrappers. Orland E. White Stamp front cover. 
The Blandy Experimental Farm stamp front cover. 
Reprinted from the Medical Record 1913. $50 

46) J. De Meyer. Observations et Experiences 
relatives a l'action exercee par des extraits d'ceuts et 
d'autres substances sur les spermatozides. Vander stricht 
et A. Brachet. Tome XXVI 1911. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers.Edm. B. Wilson stamp front 
cover. Liege imprimerie H. Vaillant-carmanne. Societe 
anonyme. $80

47) Charles B. Davenport. Notes on Physical 
Anthropology of Australian Aborigines and Black-White
Hybrids. Carnegie Institution of Washington 1925. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprint 
from American Journal of Physical Anthropology 1925. 
$80 

48) Harry H. Love. Are Fluctuations Inherited? Paper
No. 6, Department of Plant-Breeding Cornell University
1910. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
Jamaica Plain Boston, Mass stamp front cover. Karl Sax 
Biological lab stamp front cover. Reprinted from the 
American Naturalist Vol. 44 1910. $45

49) William Seifriz. Viscosity Values of Protoplasm 
as Determined by Microdissection. The Botanical 
Gazette Vol. LXX 1920, No. 5. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. 

50) W. E Castle. On Sex-Chromosomes in 
Hermaphroditism. American Naturalist Vol. XLV 1911. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. J. T. 
Baldwin Stamp Front cover. $100

51) Charles W. Metz. Chromosome studies in the 
Diptera: A Preliminary Survey of Five Different Types 
of Chromosome Groups in the Genus Drosophila. The 
Journal of Experimental Zoology Vol, 17, No. 1 1914. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. O. A. 
Johannsen Stamp front cover. $40

52) E. W. Seyster. Eye Facet Number as Influenced 
by Temperature in the Bar-Eyed mutant of Drosophila 
Melanogaster (Ampelophila). Biological Bulletin Vol. 
XXXVII. No. 3, 1919. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Department of zoology University of
North Carolina Chapel Hill stamp front cover. $45



53) L. H. MacDaniels. The Histology of the Phloem 
in Certain Woody Angiosperms. American Journal of 
Botany, 1918. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. With complements of the Author front cover. 
Signed by author in ink. $45 

54) J. Arthur Harris. On differential Mortality with 
Respect to Seed Weight Occurring in Field Cultures of 
Phaseolus Vulgaris. American Naturalist 1912. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.Karl Sax 
stamp front cover. E. M. East Bussey Institution stamp 
front cover. Inscribed with regards from the author front 
cover. $50 

55) Ralph S. Lillie. The Nature of Organizing 
Action. American Journal of Botany, Vol. LXXII 1938. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. With 
regards from author inscribed on front cover. John 
Hopkins stamp on front cover. H. S. Jennings Stamp 
front cover. $50 

56) J. Arthur Harris. On the Correlation Between 
Somatic characters and Fertility. II. American Journal of 
Botany, 1914. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. J. T. Baldwin Stamp front cover. $40

57) J. Arthur Harris. Current Progress in the Study of
Natural Selection. Popular Science Monthly 1914. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $80

58) J. Arthur Harris and Ross Aiken Gortner. 
Researches on the Physico-Chemical Properties of 
Vegetable Saps. Biochemical Bulletin Vol. III, No. 10, 
1914. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
$80

59) J. Arthur Harris. A simple Demonstration of the 
action of Natural Selection. Science, N.S., vol. XXXVI, 
No.934 1912. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. J. T. Baldwin stamp on cover. $45

60) J. Arthur Harris. On the Relationship Between 
the Number of Ovules Formed and the Number of Seeds
Developing in Cercis. Bulletin of the Torrey Botanical 
Club 1914. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $35

61) H. K. Hayes and E. M. East. Improvement in 
Corn. Agricultural Experiment station Bulletin 168, 
1911. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
Karl sax stamp on front cover. E. M East stamp on front 
cover. Edgar Anderson inscribed on front cover. 

62) Ernst Lehmann. Variabilitat and 
Blutenmorphologie. Georg Thieme 1918. First separate 



edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $40 

63) Ernst Lehmann. Art, reine Linie, isogene Einheit.
Georg Thieme 1914. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $40 

64) Ernst Lehmann. Experimentelle Untersuchungen 
Uber Artbastardierungen. Gustav Fischer 1912. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. inscribed 
with regards from the author. $50 

65) Ernst Lehmann. Mendel'sche Spaltung und 
chemisches Gleichgewicht. Georg Thieme 1920. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $50 

66) G. H. Parker. Human Inheritance From a 
Biological Standpoint. Harvard Alumni Bulletin 1923. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $80

67) D.H. Scott. The Present Position of Paleozoic 
Botany. Washington Government Printing Office 1908. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from the Smithsonian Report for 1907. Orland
E. White stamp on front cover. The Blandy experiment 
farm stamp front cover. $80

68) G. H. Parker. The Mesenteries and 
Siphonoglyphs in Metridium Marginatum Milne-
Edwards. Musseum of Comparative Zoology Col. XXX,
No. 5 1897. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Department of Zoology University of North 
Carolina Chapel Hill NC stamp front cover. $50

69) (1) A. H. Sturtevant. (2) Warren P. Spencer. (3) J.
T. Patterson and Marshall R. Wheeler. (1) The 
Classification of the Genus Drosophila with Description 
of Nine New Species. (2) New Species in the Quinaria 
Group of the Subgenus Drosophila. (3) Description of 
New Species of the Subgenera Hirtodrosophila and 
Drosophila.University of Texas Publication 1942. Minor
creasing, used book, still very good. Sevall Wright's 
signature in ink on front cover.  $175

70) J. T. Patterson. Studies In the Genetics of 
Drosophila. (II) Gene Variation and evolution. 
University of Texas Publication 1942. Minor creasing, 
used book, still very good. Engraved with Property of J. 
H Quisenberry on front cover. $100

71) J. T. Patterson. Studies in the genetics of 
Drosophila. (V) Isolating Mechanisms. University of 
Texas Publication 1947. Minor creasing, used book, still 
very good. $100

72) J. T. Patterson. Studies in the genetics of 
Drosophila. (VI) Articles on Genetics, Cytology and 



Taxonomy. University of Texas Publication 1949. Minor
creasing, used book, still very good.  Dr. E. N. Harvey 
stamp on front cover. $100

73) J. T. Patterson. Studies in the genetics of 
Drosophila. University of Texas Publication 1940. 
Minor creasing, used book, still very good. Department 
of Zoology stamp on front cover. $100


